
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hconres/160

HCONRES 160
Recognizing the contributions of the American Kennel Club.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Animals
Introduced: Jun 26, 2009
Current Status: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.  (Dec 16, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/160 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jul 8, 2009

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Kanjorski, Paul E. [D-PA-11] D · PA Jul 21, 2009

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Mollohan, Alan B. [D-WV-1] D · WV Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Kratovil, Frank, Jr. [D-MD-1] D · MD Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Oct 6, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Oct 22, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Boccieri, John A. [D-OH-16] D · OH Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Nov 17, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Dec 16, 2009

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Markup By Dec 10, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Animals

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES
393 

Related bill Feb 23, 2010: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S715)

Summary  (as of Dec 16, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Honors the American Kennel Club for its service to dog owners and the U.S. public. Congratulates the American Kennel

Club on the occasion of its 125th anniversary.
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Actions Timeline

Dec 16, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H14993-14994)
Dec 16, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 419 - 0 (Roll no. 981).(text: CR 12/14/2009 H14841-14842)
Dec 16, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 419 - 0 (Roll no. 981). (text: CR 12/14/2009 H14841-14842)
Dec 16, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Dec 16, 2009: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
Dec 16, 2009: Received in the Senate and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Dec 14, 2009: Mr. Lynch moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Dec 14, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H14841-14843)
Dec 14, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Con. Res. 160.
Dec 14, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Dec 10, 2009: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Dec 10, 2009: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jun 26, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 26, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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